

OD-19

CS/60/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED
VS
BABATUNDE FAGBEMI @BABATUNDE FAGBEMI AYOOLA & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 27th June, 2022.

Appearance:
Ms. Madhurima Das, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

The Court : Ms. Madhurima Das, appears on behalf of the plaintiff and prays leave to file vakalatnama on behalf of the plaintiff. Leave is granted subject to verification of the registration in the Original Side. The Counsel for the plaintiff prays for two weeks time to ascertain whether the defendant entered into or filed written statement or not.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter appear on 13th July, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)