

ORDER SHEET
CS/60/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED
VS
BABATUNDE FAGBEMI @ BABATUNDE FAGBEMI AYOOLA & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 3RD AUGUST, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Das, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present and handed over the service report dated 27th July, 2022 wherein it reveals that the writ of summons have been served upon the defendant Nos. 1 to 4, but regarding service upon the defendant No. 5 is not clear.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for service of fresh writ of summons upon the defendant No. 5.

Counsel for the plaintiff also handed over the report wherein it reveals that in spite of receipt of the writ of summons, the defendant Nos. 1 to 4 have not entered into appearance either in person or through the counsel.

In view of the above, let the suit be proceeded as undefended suit against the defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take steps for fresh issuance of writ of summons upon the defendant No. 5 within a week from date.

Let the matter appear on 4th November, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh