

OD-24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/60/2016

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED
VS
BABATUNDE FAGBEMI @ BABATUNDE FAGBEMI AYOOLA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 17th November, 2022.

Appearance:
Ms. Madhurima Das, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff is present. None appears on behalf of the defendant. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that in terms of the order dated 3rd August, 2022 the plaintiff has already lodged the writ of summons for service upon defendant no.5. Counsel for the plaintiff further submits that a report from the Department is necessary to ascertain whether writ of summons was served upon the defendant no.5 or not. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for two weeks time to obtain report from the Department.

In view of the submission made by the plaintiff, two weeks time is granted to the plaintiff to ascertain with regard to service of writ of summons.

Let the matter appear on 15th December, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)