

OD 22

CS 60/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED
VERSUS
BABATUNDE FAGBEMI @ BABATUNDE FAGBEMI AYOOLA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 16th May, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

The Court:-Counsel for the plaintiff is present. None appears on behalf of the defendants. Counsel for the plaintiff handed over the service report dated 23.11.2022 wherein it reveals that service of writ of summons could not be effected upon the defendant no. 5.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to effect service of writ of summons upon the defendant no. 5.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 2nd July, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)