

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/60/2016

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED
VS
BABATUNDE FAGBEMI @ BABATUNDE FAGBEMI AYOOLA
& ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 04TH JULY, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. Ankita Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

..for the plaintiff

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present and submits that the plaintiff has taken several steps for issuance of writ of summons upon the defendant No. 5 but the same could not be served and accordingly, the service report is also filed.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for taking appropriate steps for issuance of writ of summons by way of publication in the English and Hindi daily newspapers, namely, 'The Telegraph' and 'Bartaman'.

Considering the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, prayer is allowed for issuance of special citation by way of publication for service upon the defendant No. 5 by publishing the daily newspapers, namely, 'The Telegraph' as well as 'Bartaman' within two week from date.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)