

OD-33

ORDER SHEET

CS/60/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED

-VS-

BABATUNDE FAGBEMI @ BABATUNDE FAGBEMI AYOOLA @ ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 25, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. Ankita Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

By an order dated 4th July, 2023, this Court allowed the plaintiff for issuance Special Citation by way of publication for service notice upon the defendant no.5 publishing in the daily newspapers, namely, 'The Telegraph' and 'Bartaman'.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that inadvertently the plaintiff has not brought to the notice of this Court that the defendant no.5 is residing in Nigeria.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff may be given some time to ascertain with regard to the papers publishing in Nigeria so that the counsel for the plaintiff make appropriate submission for modification of the order dated 4th July, 2023.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 9th August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

sp3