

OD-47

ORDER SHEET

CS/60/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED
VS
BABATUNDE FAGBEMI @ BABATUNDE FAGBEMI AYOOLA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 24, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Sanket Saraogi, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court : Mr. Sanket Saraogi, learned counsel, is appearing
for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of time to comply
with the order dated 16th August, 2023.

For the interest of justice, time to comply with the order dated
16th August, 2023 is extended for a further period of four weeks.

Let the matter appear on 27th February, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS