

OD 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction

ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/60/2016

TITAGARH WAGONS LIMITED

VS

BABATUNDE FAGBEMI @ BABATUNDE FAGBEMI

AYOOLA & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25th September, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.
Mr. S. Saraogi, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- Pursuant to the Order dated 16th August, 2024, newspaper publication has been made by the plaintiff and subsequent report is filed by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff. The report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 20th September, 2024 shows service of writ of summons upon the defendant nos. 1 to 4 of various dates in the year 2016. On substituted service of summons, the writ of summons are deemed to be served on the defendant no. 5. Newspaper publication was made on 29th February, 2024. Till date none appears on behalf of the defendant no. 5 or other defendants.

Let the suit be marked as “undefended”. The suit will appear in the list on 9th December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)